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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3679
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
ROAD CONNECTIVITY
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted an assessment of the number of such habitations in Sagar area in Madhya Pradesh which are not connected with roads;

(b) if so, the details thereof: and

(c) the action being taken to connect the said habitations with roads in a time bound manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): Based on information given the State, the projects for connecting all the eligible un-connected habitations having population of more than 1,000 persons have been sanctioned in the district. At present, proposals for connecting habitation with population in range
800 to 999 persons are being sent by the State, to be followed by eligible habitations of lower population.
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